
 
 

 
 
October 6, 2008 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
 Re:  Ex Parte Notification  

WT Docket No. 05-265  
WT Docket No. 08-95 

 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
 On October 3, 2008, Eric Peterson, Executive Director of the Rural Cellular Association 
(“RCA”) and the undersigned, on behalf of the Rural Cellular Association, met with Wayne 
Leighton, Special Advisor, Wireless & International, to Commissioner Deborah Taylor Tate, to 
discuss the status of the pending petitions for reconsideration in WT Docket No. 05-265,  
“Reexamination of Roaming Obligations of Commercial Mobile Radio Service Providers,” as 
well as RCA’s interest in having the Commission address the data roaming issues that were the 
subject of the Commission’s Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking in the same proceeding on 
which RCA previously submitted comments.  We also discussed the status of RCA’s petition for 
rulemaking regarding exclusivity arrangements between commercial wireless carriers and 
handset manufacturers. 
 
 In response to an inquiry from Mr. Leighton, Mr. Peterson and I restated RCA’s concerns 
with the proposed Verizon Wireless – ALLTEL transaction.  Specifically, we noted that 
spectrum divestiture was needed in significantly more markets than what Verizon Wireless has, 
thus far, agreed to and that the proposed transaction highlighted the need for expeditious 

 
 

LUKAS, NACE,
GUTIERREZ & SACHS
CHARTERID

1650 TVliON,. BOUL~A"D. S..,n 1500
Io4cL~. y, .... ,.. ,.. 2:0'102

70:11 5N 8678 • 70:11 5U 1i16~ F"""

IIU'HSLL 0 LUKas

0.0."''' L tue~

r_ <;""'5""'''''
lu cr.. " ~"S'

"A"CI.~ '- G'ST

"AVO"" ..............
TOOO.~n·

fooo' UN'rOR'

.,£"' C O..•
.......U, no.••

......u...__..u ..

AU KUZ""O<&fU.'"
U ...... IIa,.uu.n.

CW_"KL

<aOltGC '- ....-....
u:....UD. Kou""

.ION" C, ....O·

J K. H"". III'
JO.... J "",",<0""

HON Ge"aLD "COW.... •
T....u .. O..v' OWN·

'''''''.Mm•• ,.",



Marlene H. Dortch 
October 6, 2008 

Page 2 
 
Commission action to lift the in-market exception and expand the Commission’s automatic 
roaming requirement to include data services.   
 

RCA representatives also encouraged the initiation of Commission action to address the 
problematic use of handset exclusivity arrangements, particularly in view of the proposed 
Verizon Wireless – ALLTEL transaction.  The information provided was consistent with RCA’s 
comments and reply in the Verizon Wireless-ALLTEL merger proceeding. 
 

Pursuant to Section 1.1206 of the Commission’s Rules, this ex parte notification is being 
filed electronically with your office. 
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
       

       
 
      Todd B. Lantor 
      Counsel to Rural Cellular Association 
 
 
Cc:    Wayne Leighton 

Best Copy and Printing, Inc. 
 

Attachment: Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I, Todd B. Lantor, hereby certify that on this 6th day of October, 2008, copies of the 
foregoing ex parte notification were sent by e-mail to: 
 

Best Copy and Printing, Inc. 
FCC@BCPIWEB.COM
 
Erin McGrath 
Mobility Division 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Erin.McGrath@fcc.gov
 
Susan Singer 
Spectrum and Competition Policy Division 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Susan.Singer@fcc.gov
 
Linda Ray 
Broadband Division 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Linda.Ray@fcc.gov
 
David Krech 
Policy Division 
International Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
David.Krech@fcc.gov
 
Jodie May 
Competition Policy Division 
Wireless Telecommunications Bureau 
Federal Communications Commission 
Jodie.May@fcc.gov
 
Jim Bird 
Office of General Counsel 
Federal Communications Commission 
Jim.Bird@fcc.gov
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ALLTEL Communications, LLC 
Wireless Regulatory Supervisor 
ACI.Wireless.Regulatory@alltel.com
 
Atlantis Holdings LLC 
Attention: Clive D. Bode, Esq. 
cbode@tpg.com
 
Kathleen Q. Abernathy, Esq. 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
Attorney for Atlantis Holdings LLC 
kabernathy@akingump.com
 
Cellco Partnership 
Attention: Michael Samsock 
Michael.Samsock@Verizon.Wireless.com
 
Nancy J. Victory, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
Attorney for Cellco Partnership 
nvictory@wileyrein.com
 
William L. Roughton, Jr. 
Centennial Communications Corp. 
broughton@centennialcorp.com
 
Caressa D. Bennet 
Bennet & Bennet, PLLC 
Attorney for Rural Telecommunications Group, Inc. 
cbennet@bennetlaw.com
 
John A. Prendergast 
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP 
Attorney for North Dakota Network Co. 
jap@bloostonlaw.com
 
Robert M. Jackson 
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP 
Attorney for North Dakota Network Co. 
rmj@bloostonlaw.com
 
Benjamin H. Dickens 
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP 
Attorney for South Dakota Telecommunications Association 
bhd@bloostonlaw.com
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D. Cary Mitchell 
Blooston, Mordkofsky, Dickens, Duffy & Prendergast, LLP 
Attorney for Rural Carriers 
cary@bloostonlaw.com
 
Daniel K. Alvarez 
Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP 
Attorney for Roaming Petitioners  
dalvarez@willkie.com
 
Mary McDermott 
NTELOS 
mcdermottm@ntelos.com
 
David Don 
SpectrumCo LLC 
david_don@comcast.com
  
Michael Rosenthal 
SouthernLINC Wireless 
mdrosent@southernco.com
 
Jean L. Kiddoo 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
Attorney for MetroPCS Communications, Inc. and NTELOS 
jean.kiddoo@bingham.com
 
Patrick J. Whittle 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
Attorney for MetroPCS Communications, Inc. and NTELOS 
patrick.whittle@bingham.com
 
Stephen G. Kraskin 
Attorney for The Rural Independent Competitive Alliance 
skraskin@independent-tel.com
 
Daniel Mitchell 
National Telecommunications Cooperative Association 
dmitchell@ntca.org
 
Jill Canfield 
National Telecommunications Cooperative Association 
jcanfield@ntca.org
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Pantelis Michalopoulos 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
Attorney for Leap Wireless International, Inc. 
pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com
 
Kenneth E. Hardman 
Attorney for Ritter Communications, Inc. and Central Arkansas Rural Cellular 
Limited Partnership 
kenhardman@att.net
 
Whitney North Seymour, Jr. 
Attorney for The EMR Policy Institute 
wseymour@stblaw.com
 
Larry A. Blosser 
Law Office of Larry A. Blosser, P.A. 
Ad Hoc Public Interest Spectrum Coalition 
larry@blosserlaw.com
 
Michael Calabrese 
New America Foundation 
calabrese@newamerica.net
 
Chris Murray 
Consumers Union 
murrch@consumer.org
 
Harold Feld 
Media Access Project  
hfeld@mediaaccess.org
 
Jef Pearlman  
Public Knowledge 
jef@publicknowledge.org
 
Chris Riley 
Free Press 
criley@freepress.net
 
Donald L. Herman, Jr. 
Bennet & Bennet, PLLC  
Attorney for Palmetto Mobilenet, L.P. 
dherman@bennetlaw.com
 
 

iv 
 

mailto:pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com
mailto:kenhardman@att.net
mailto:wseymour@stblaw.com
mailto:larry@blosserlaw.com
mailto:calabrese@newamerica.net
mailto:murrch@consumer.org
mailto:hfeld@mediaaccess.org
mailto:jef@publicknowledge.org
mailto:criley@freepress.net
mailto:dherman@bennetlaw.com


Michael R. Bennet 
Bennet & Bennet, PLLC  
Attorney for Palmetto Mobilenet, L.P. 
mbennet@bennetlaw.com
 
Stuart Polikoff 
Organization for the Promotion and Advancement of Small Telecommunications 
Companies 
sep@opastco.org
 
Brian Ford 
Organization for the Promotion and Advancement of Small Telecommunications 
Companies 
bjf@opastco.org
 
Aaron Shainis 
Shainis & Peltztman, Chartered 
Attorney for Chatham Avalon Park Community Council 
aaron@s-plaw.com
 
 

 
_____________________________ 

Todd B. Lantor 
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